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SEASON RECORDS
MAC Overall
Marion Local 1 0
Parkway 6 0
@ Coldwater 4 2
' Minster 4 2
W Versailles 4 3
St. Henry 2 4
New Bremen 2 4

Delphos St. Johns 2 4

Fort Recovery 0 6

ECR New Knoxville 0 6

* Minster and Parkway Statistics Are Through 16 Games.
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TEAM STATISTICS

SCORING OFFENSE

Team Games  Points  Average
Parkway 16 840 52.50
St. Henry 16 142 46.38
Versailles 18 115 43.06
Marion Local 11 131 43.00
Coldwater 11 122 42.417
Minster 16 650 40.63
New Bremen 18 129 40.50
Delphos St. John's 18 281 32.61
Fort Recovery 16 496 31.00
New Knoxville 18 431 24.28
SCORING DEFENSE

Team Games  Points  Average
Parkway 16 469 29.31
Marion Local 11 990 34N
Coldwater 11 595 35.00
Minster 16 580 36.25
St. Henry 16 603 37.69
Versailles 18 m 42.83
Fort Recovery 16 688 43.00
New Bremen 18 189 43.83
New Knoxville 18 853 41.39

Delphos St. John's 18 896 49.78






SCORING MARGIN

Team Games Offensive Defensive Margin
Parkway 16 840 469 23.19
St. Henry 16 142 603 8.69
Marion Local 11 131 990 8.29
Coldwater 11 122 595 1.47
Minster 16 650 580 438
Versailles 18 115 m 0.22
New Bremen 18 129 189 -3.33
Fort Recovery 16 496 688 -12.00
Delphos St. John's 18 981 896 -17.17
New Knoxville 18 431 853 -23.11
FIELD GOAL %

Team Made Attempts %

Parkway 311 180 40.64%
Versailles 216 132 31.10%
Coldwater 284 163 31.22%

St. Henry 218 112 36.01%

Marion Local 255 ni 35.56%

New Bremen 269 115 34.711%

Minster 244 144 32.80%

Delphos St. John's 181 607 30.81%

Fort Recovery 175 646 21.09%

New Knoxville 150 636 23.58%



FREE THROW %

Team Made
Coldwater 19
Versailles 182
Marion Local 183
New Bremen 134
Delphos St. John's 149
Parkway 106
New Knoxville 104
St. Henry 138
Minster 99
Fort Recovery 107
TEAM REBOUNDS
Team Games
Parkway 16
New Bremen 18
Coldwater 11
St. Henry 16
Versailles 18
Minster 16
Fort Recovery 16
Delphos St. John's 18
Marion Local 11
New Knoxville 18

Attempts

168
210
214
213
239
172
m
234
183
200

Rehounds

954
909
491
467
454
428
407
406
395
378

%

10.83%
67.41%
66.79%
62.91%
62.34%
61.63%
60.82%
58.97%
54.10%
53.50%

Average

34.63
28.28
28.88
29.19
2522
26.15
2544
22.56
23.24
21.00



3-POINT FG %

Team Made
Parkway 100
Marion Local 38
Delphos St. John's 82
Minster 63
Versailles 42
New Bremen o/
St. Henry 48
Coldwater 35
Fort Recovery 39
New Knoxville 33
3-POINT FG MADE
Team Games
Parkway 16
Delphos St. John's 18
Minster 16
New Bremen 18
St. Henry 16
Versailles 18
Fort Recovery 16
Marion Local 11
Coldwater 11
New Knoxville 18

Attempts

322
128
311
239
165
228
211
162
198
182

100
82
63
97
48
42
39
38
35
33

%

31.06%
29.69%
26.37%
26.36%
25.45%
25.00%
22.12%
21.60%
19.70%
18.13%

Average

6.25
4.56
3.94
311
3.00
2.33
244
224
2.06
1.83
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Conpgrenc®

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

SCORING

Name School  Games 2PTFG 3PTFG FT Points Average
Gabrielle Stober PW 16 15 36 38 296 18.50
Riley Rismiller cw 17 106 2 43 261 15.35
Chloe Homan NB 18 11 9 38 219 1217
Allison Hughes PW 16 81 0 21 189  11.81
Lilly Barhorst MIN 16 16 0 35 187  11.69
Marina Nelson NB 18 36 21 4] 200 nn
Abby Kerner DS) 18 23 35 38 189  10.50
Avae Unrast ML 11 44 14 4] 171 10.41
Emma Will DS) 18 52 8 5% 182  10.1
Leah Lefeld SH 16 65 0 25 155 9.69
REBOUNDING

Name School Rebounds

Allison Hughes PW 215

Chloe Homan NB 179

Lilly Barhorst MIN 14

Riley Rismiller (] 136

Allison Schwartz VER 125

Brynn Egbert NK 104

Molly Wendel SH 100

Taylor Wagner VER 94

Claire Steinke CW 9

Lindsey Koenig ML 93



FG PERCENTAGE (at least 58 attempts)

Lilly Barhorst
Allison Hughes
Chloe Homan
Riley Rismiller
Molly Wendel
Gabrielle Stober
Lindsey Koenig
Taylor Wagner
Allison Schwartz
Leah Lefeld

School

MIN
PW
NB
CW
SH
PW
ML
VER
VER
SH

16
81
86
108
45
m
59
41
52
65

Attempts

132
150
168
221
96
244
135
108
120
152

FT PERGENTAGE (at least 28 attempts)

Claire Steinke
Abby Kerner
Marina Nelson
Avae Unrast
Jenna Leugers
Chloe Ronnebaum
Lindsey Koenig
Katey Litten

Riley Rismiller
Taylor Wagner

School

Cw
DS
NB
ML
CW
ML
ML
VER
CwW
VER

25
38
Iy
1
22
30
44
21
43
16

Attempts

30
48
60
60
29
40
60
38
61
109

%

97.58%
54.00%
91.19%
48.87%
46.88%
45.49%
43.710%
43.52%
43.33%
42.16%

%

83.33%
19.17%
18.33%
18.33%
75.86%
715.00%
13.33%
11.05%
70.49%
69.72%



ASSISTS

Gabrielle Stober
Paige Williamson
Abi Powers
Jenna Leugers
Avae Unrast
Jenna Dirksen
Claire Steinke
Emiree Knittle
Molly Wendel
Becca Wenning

SHOT BLOCKS

Riley Rismiller
Allison Hughes
Lilly Barhorst
Brynn Egbert
Chloe Homan
Gabrielle Stober
Ally Topp
Kennedy Wendel
Taylor Wagner

School

PW
PW
NB
CW
ML
VER
Cw
PW
SH
CW

School

Cw
PW
MIN
NK
NB
PW
NK
R
VER

4 Players with 10 Blocks.

Assists

41
44
43
42
38
38
38
38
36
34

Blocks

46
18
16
16
15
13
n
n
n



STEALS

Emma Will

Avae Unrast

Abi Powers
Morgan Sparks
Stella Huelsman
Molly Wendel
Morgan Baumer
Lilly Barhorst
Jenna Leugers
Cali Wendel
Gabrielle Stober

3-POINT FG % (at least 24 attempts)

Emiree Knittle
Abby Kerner

Lyndi Hemmelgarn

Gabrielle Stober
Avae Unrast

Chloe Ronnebaum

Marina Nelson
Paige Williamson
Carolyn Mueller
Kaycie Albers

School

DS
ML
NB
MIN
ML
SH
SH
MIN
Cw
R
PW

School

Steals

99
48
43
40
38
38
37
36
35
34
34

14
35
10
36
14
9

2]
33
9

1

Attempts

39
98
29
m
44
29
81
108
30
ol

%

35.90%
35.11%

34.48%
32.43%
31.82%

31.03%
31.03%
30.56%
30.00%
29.82%



3-POINTERS MADE

Name School Made
Gabrielle Stober PW 36
Abby Kerner DSJ 35
Paige Williamson PW 33
Marina Nelson NB 21
Jenna Dirksen VER 22
Cali Wendel FR 21
Kaycie Albers MIN 17
Katie McClurg MIN 16
Lauren Thieman SH 14
Avae Unrast ML 14

Emiree Knittle PW 14



